

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1766 of 1990

Appellant :- Ramjee And Another

Respondent :- A.G.A.

**Counsel for Appellant :- Sidharth Shukla,Rajiv Lochan
Shukla,Sanjay Shukla**

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV,J.

The case is passed over on the request of Sri Rajiv Lochan Shukla, learned counsel for the appellants.

As the paper-book is already prepared, list this matter on 12.1.2022 in the top 10 of the cases for final hearing.

Order Date :- 3.1.2022

A.K.Srivastava