



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1766 of 1990

Ramjee And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rajiv Lochan Shukla, Sanjay Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

Court No. - 45

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. Sri Sanjay Shukla, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants apprise the court that the appellant Ramjee has died.
2. In view of the facts and statement given by learned counsel for the appellants, list on 22.04.2026 along with connected matters.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

March 30, 2026
RPD